Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC T



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	403945 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rondele Acquisition, LLC d/b/a Rondele Specialty Foods Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Franklin_Foods, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_One_East_Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 4, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X not Compared to the Compared to th
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,262,577
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark A. Crow Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Audiess.	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Gravel and Shea Street Address: 76 St. Paul St., 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 369	
City: Burlington State: VT Zip: 05402-0369	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Crow Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
124.257 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 03/28/2003 JJALLAH2

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by RONDELE ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a RONDELE SPECIALTY FOODS, a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business in Merrill, Wisconsin (the "Assignor"), in favor of FRANKLIN FOODS, INC., a Vermont corporation with a place of business in Enosburg Falls, Vermont (the "Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark HAHN'S which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office under Registration No. 1,262,577, dated December 27, 1983 (the "Registered Mark"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Registered Mark and the registrations and applications thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Registered Mark, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Mark, all common law rights and all registrations and applications thereof. Assignor further agrees from time to time, as Assignee requests and without further consideration, to execute and deliver such other and further documents, instruments and consents and take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the provisions of this Assignment and to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Registered Mark.

Assignor represents and warrants that the Registered Mark is free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment as of the 4th day of March, 2003.

> RONDELE ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a Rondele Specialty Foods

in said County and State, this 3rd day of 1914, 2003, personally appeared Robert A. Constantino, Duly Authorized Agent of RONDELE ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a RONDELE SPECIALTY FOODS, to me known, and he/she acknowledged this instrument, by him/her signed, to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of RONDELE ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a RONDELE SPECIALTY FOODS.

Before me,

Notary Public

Notary commission issued in _____ County

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

My commission expires:

JAMES F. CANAVAN

NOTARY PUBLIC - MASSACHUSETTS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

JULY 7, 2006

{00002984.DOC/1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0835